G761 Series Servovalves
ISO 10372 Size 04
The actual flow is dependent
upon electrical command signal
and valve pressure drop.The
flow for a given valve pressure
drop can be calculated using
the square root function for

Optional Feature
Series specification
Model Number Type Designation
• • • J • • M • V P •
Model Designation
Assigned at the factory
Factory Identification (Revision Level)
Rated Flow
QN gpm [lpm] at ∆PN = 500 psi [35 bar] per land
04 1.0 [4.0]
10 2.5 [10]
19 5.0 [19]
38 10.0 [38]
63 16.5 [63]
Maximum Operating Pressure (P) and Body Material
J 4,500 psi [310 bar] aluminum
Spool Position without Electrical Signal
M Mid-position
Main Spool Type
O 4-way / Axis cut / linear
D 4-way / +/-10% overlap / linear
Signals for 100% Spool Stroke
H ±7.5 mA (series)
L ±20 mA (series)
Z ±100mA (series)
Valve Connector
P Connector over P-side
B Connector over B-side
Seal Material
V Fluorocarbon (Viton)
Pilot Connections
4 Internal
5 External
Pilot Stage
F Low Flow, Nozzle-Flapper, ≤ 10 lpm
G High Flow, Nozzle-Flapper, > 10 lpm
Valve Version
H High response 1 gpm/4 lpm - 10 gpm/38 lpm
S Standard response 16.5 gpm/63 lpm
STANDARD MODELS
Model
Rated Flow